
South Plains Regional Coordination Transportation Committee Members

NAME AGENCY TITLE Mailing Address EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE

Maurice Pearl* Citibus General Manager 801 Texas Ave., Lubbock TX 79401 mpearl@citibus.com 806‐712‐2001

David Jones** Lubbock MPO Director 916 Main Street, Suite 445, Lubbock, TX 79401 djones@mylubbock.us 806‐775‐1671

Aida Martinez  
South Plains Association of 
Governments

2‐1‐1 Director 1323 58th Street, Lubbock, TX 79412 amartinez@spag.org 806‐762‐8721 ext. 118

Brian Baker SPARTAN Director of Transportation PO Box 610, Levelland TX 79336 bbaker@spcaa.org 806‐894‐3800

Candace H. Lynn SPARTAN Mobility Manager PO Box 610, Levelland TX 79336 clynn@spcaa.org 806‐894‐3800 ext. 126

Carmen Aguirre
Children's Advocacy Center of 
the South Plains

Executive Director 720 Texas Ave, Lubbock, Tx 79401 caguirre@safeplace4kids.org

Alex Rivas
Workforce Solutions of the 
South Plains

Performance Analyst 1301 Broadway Suite 202, Lubbock, TX 79401 alex.rivas@spworkforce.org 806‐392‐1333

Tanya Washington
DARS/Division for Blind 
Services

Vocational Rehab Counselor
5121 69th Street, Ste. A‐5, Lubbock, TX 79424    

Tanya.Washington@dars.state.tx.us (806) 783‐2930

Mary Guetersloh Hope Community of Shalom Treasurer 109 North Venita, Lubbock, TX 79416 maryguetersloh@sbcglobal.net 806‐549‐1894

Michelle Crain LIFE/RUN Executive Director 8240  Boston Ave., Lubbock, TX 79423 chelle7556@aol.com 806‐795‐5433 ext. 123

Efrain Duarte Catholic Charities Marketing Specialist 102 Ave. J, Lubbock, Texas  79401 efrain@cclubbock.org 806‐765‐8475 ext. 105

Liz Castro
South Plains Association of 
Governments/AAA

Aging Director 1323 58th Street, Lubbock, TX 79412 lcastro@spag.org  806‐762‐8721 ext. 108

Jake Bunn LeFleur Transportation Community Outreach Specialist 900 S. Nelson St., Amarillo, TX  79104 jake.bunn@lefleur.net 806.640.8295

Judge Lee Norman Garza County Garza County Judge 300 West Main, Post, TX 79356 lee.norman@co.garza.tx.us 806.495.4405

Carolyn Rowley
Lubbock Economic 
Development Alliance

Project Manager/Business Recruitment 1500 Broadway, 6th Floor Lubbock, TX 79401 carolyn.rowley@lubbockeda.org 806.723.8246

Michael Boyd Department of Veterans Affairs Michael.Boyd3@va.gov

Michael Reeves Ports to Plains President 5401 N MLK Blvd. Unit 395 Lubbock, Tx 79403 michael.reeves@portstoplains.com 806.775.2338

David Hamilton Texas Tech University Director, Graduate Public Adm. Program
Department of Political Science                                        
P O Box 41015, Lubbock TX 79409

david.hamilton@ttu.edu 806.742.2977

Chris Mandrell Citibus Director of Human Resources PO Box 2000, Lubbock, TX 79457 cmandrell@citibus.com 806.712.2002

Robyn Johnston StarCare Authority Services Director PO Box 2828, Lubbock, TX 79408 rjohnston@starcarelubbock.org 806.766.0280

Eric Garcia TxDOT Public Transportation Coordinator Eric.Garcia@txdot.gov (432) 498‐4768

Kelly Davila
South Plains Association of 
Governments

Regional Services Director 1323 58th Street, Lubbock, TX 79412 kdavila@spag.org  806‐762‐8721 ext. 122

Steve Wright TxDOT Coordination Planner 125 E. 11th Street, Austin, TX 78701‐2483 swright@dot.state.tx.us 512‐374‐5226

*Chair = Maurice P. 

Officers serve a 1‐yr term, no more than two 
consecutive years 

**V.Chair = H. David Jones


